FEATURES
• 1 WATT UNREGULATED OUTPUT POWER
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 303mA
• 4 PIN SINGLE-IN-LINE PACKAGE (SIP)
• HIGH EFFICIENCY FOR LOW POWER APPLICATION
• INPUT RANGE FROM 3.0VDC TO 3.6VDC, 4.5VDC TO 5.5VDC,
10.8VDC TO 13.2VDC, 13.5VDC TO 16.5VDC AND 21.6VDC TO
26.4VDC

Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load
(3)
Full load
(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor
Load max(5)
DUR01-33S33 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 42mA 473mA 68 150μF
DUR01-33S05 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 38mA 451mA 70 100μF
DUR01-33S12 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 45mA 449mA 72 47μF
DUR01-33S15 3.0 – 3.6 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 45mA 423mA 75 33μF
DUR01-05S33 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 25mA 312mA 68 150μF
DUR01-05S05 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 25mA 303mA 70 100μF
DUR01-05S12 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 25mA 272mA 78 47μF
DUR01-05S15 4.5 – 5.5 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 24mA 262mA 80 33μF
DUR01-12S33 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 14mA 131mA 68 150μF
DUR01-12S05 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 10mA 126mA 70 100μF
DUR01-12S12 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 14mA 113mA 78 47μF
DUR01-12S15 10.8 – 13.2 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 13mA 109mA 80 33μF
DUR01-15S33 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 9mA 105mA 68 150μF
DUR01-15S05 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 9mA 101mA 70 100μF
DUR01-15S12 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 8mA 91mA 78 47μF
DUR01-15S15 13.5 – 16.5 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 9mA 87mA 80 33μF
DUR01-24S33 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 100mVp-p 6mA 64mA 70 150μF
DUR01-24S05 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 100mVp-p 6mA 63mA 70 100μF
DUR01-24S12 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 100mVp-p 5mA 57mA 78 47μF
DUR01-24S15 21.6 – 26.4 VDC 15 VDC 6.6mA 66mA 100mVp-p 6mA 54mA 80 33μF
 Note
1.BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment).
2.Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type.